ASI Controls
DOC-1637 (2004-04-06) 2202 Camino Ramon, San Ramon, CA 94583 925 866-8808
ePAD04
Universal Operator Panel
The ASI/Exor Universal Operator Panel, ePAD04, is a cost effective Human
Machine Interface for the ASI Controllers. It allows the display controller
status, the modification of setpoints and schedules, intervention in controller

RS-485 Communication  DB-15S(F) to Block
RS-232 Programming DB-15S(F) to DB-9S(F)
How to Order: Order Number
ASI Exor Universal Operator Panel ePAD04
Accessories: Order Number
Power Supply 24 Vac to 24 Vdc ASI/PS1.5
ePAD Communicaton Cable ePAD Comm Cable
ePAD Programming Cable  ePAD Prog Cable
Software is supplied by download from website,
or on CD-ROM by request.
LEDs Color Status Meaning
OFF No hardware problem detected red
ON Hardware fault
OFF No key pressed
FAULT
KEY green
ON Key pressed (visual feedback)
OFF Hardware fault
HDW
green
ON Unit in operation
BLINK Communication error
COM
green
ON Communication OK
OFF No alarms
BLINK Alarm requires acknowledgment
!
Alarms
red
    ON Alarm active
USER green  User controlled  LED  .